
  

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO 

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
 

ROSE GRIEGO and KIMBERLY KIEL; 

MIRIAM RAND and ONA LARA PORTER; 

A.D. JOPLIN and GREG GOMEZ; 

THERESE COUNCILOR and TANYA STRUBLE;  

MONICA LEAMING and CECILIA TAULBEE; and 

JEN ROPER and ANGELIQUE NEUMAN, 

  Plaintiffs,  

v.          No. D-202-CV-2013-02757 

 

MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER, in her  

official capacity as Clerk of Bernalillo County;  

GERALDINE SALAZAR, in her official capacity 

as Clerk of Santa Fe County; and  

the STATE OF NEW MEXICO, 

  Defendants. 

 

 

NOTICE OF HEARING 

 

A hearing in this case is set before the Honorable Alan Malott, as follows: 

 Date of Hearing:           

 

 Time of Hearing:          

 

 Length of Hearing:  One (1) hour 

 

 Place of Hearing:  Judge Malott’s Courtroom, Second Judicial District Court 

     400 Lomas NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 

 

 Matter(s) to be heard:  Motion for Temporary Restraining Order or, In the Alternative, 

 an Expedited Hearing for Preliminary Injunction 
 

 

 

 

_________________________________ 

District Court Judge 
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Notice mailed or delivered on date of filing to parties listed:  

Peter S. Kierst 

Lynn Mostoller 

Cooperating Attorneys for ACLU-NM 

Post Office Box 1945 

Albuquerque, NM  87103-1945 

(505) 883-2500 

psk@sutinfirm.com  

lem@sutinfirm.com 

 

Laura Schauer Ives 

Alexandra Freedman Smith 

American Civil Liberties Union of New Mexico  

P.O. Box 566 

Albuquerque, NM 87103-0566 

Phone: (505) 266-5915 Ext. 1008 

lives@aclu-nm.org  

asmith@aclu-nm.org 

 

Elizabeth O. Gill 

James D. Esseks 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 

FOUNDATION 

39 Drumm Street 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

Phone: (415) 621-2493 

egill@aclunc.org 

jesseks@aclu.org 

 

Shannon P. Minter 

Christopher F. Stoll 

NATIONAL CENTER FOR LESBIAN RIGHTS 

870 Market St., Suite 370 

San Francisco, CA  94102 

Phone (415) 392-6257 

SMinter@nclrights.org  

Cstoll@nclrights.org 

 

N. Lynn Perls 

LAW OFFICE OF LYNN PERLS 

Co-operating Attorney for NCLR 

523 Lomas Blvd. NE 

Albuquerque, NM  87102 

Phone: (505) 891-8918 

lynn@perlslaw.com 

 

Maureen A. Sanders 

Cooperating Attorney and Legal Panel Member, 

ACLU-NM 

SANDERS & WESTBROOK, P.C. 

102 Granite Ave. NW 

Albuquerque, NM  87102 

Phone: (505) 243-2243 

m.sanderswestbrook@qwestoffice.net 

 

 J. Kate Girard 

Co-operating Attorney for ACLU-NM 

WRAY & GIRARD, P.C. 

102 Granite Ave., N.W. 

Albuquerque, NM  87102 

Phone: (505) 842-8492 

jkgirard@wraygirard.com  

 

The Honorable Gary King 

New Mexico Attorney General 

Scott Fuqua, Esq. 

Assistant Attorney General 

Post Office Box 1508 

Santa Fe, New Mexico  87504-1508 

(505) 827-6920 
gking@nmag.gov 

sfuqua@nmag.gov   

 

Randy M. Autio, Esq. 

Peter S. Auh 

Bernalillo County Attorney’s Office 

520 Lomas Blvd. NW, 4
th

 Floor 

Albuquerque, New Mexico  87102-2118 

(505) 314-0180 

rmautio@bernco.gov  
pauh@bernco.gov 

Stephen C. Ross 

Santa Fe County Attorney 

102 Grant Ave. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico  87504-0276 

(505) 986-6279 

sross@co.santa-fe.nm.us  
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